

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/25/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-410004
LOCATION 11-IMP-8-R73.1/R73.9

IN IMPERIAL COUNTY AT GORDON'S WELL
FROM 0.4 MILE WEST TO 0.4 MILE EAST
OF GORDON'S WELL OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
04/29/13
CONTRACT CODE 'H '
26 CONTRACT ITEMS

REMOVE AC STRUCTURAL SECTION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 5 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 486,633.00 AMOUNT OVER 93,257.00 PERCENT OVER EST 19.16
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	579,890.00	2	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034
2	689,760.00	1	DALEY CORPORATION 12570 HIGHWAY 67 LAKESIDE CA 92040-1159 619 390-3900 SB PREF CLAIMED 00749995 FAX 619 390-3901 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-410004
11-IMP-8-R7
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ATLAS FENCE COMPANY CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 7, 8 AND 17 THRU 22
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEM 3
	PAVMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	ITEM 10

11-410004
11-IMP-8-R7
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE AC
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL
	CAL STRIPING COLTON CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	E-NOR INNOVATION LONG BEACH CA	CMS BOARDS
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEM JURUPA VALLEY CA	ROADWAY EXC COLD MILL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	42,000.00	42,000.00
4	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,130	1.00	1,130.00
8	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	160	9.00	1,440.00
9	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	200.00	400.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,610	35.00	56,350.00
11	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1.9	500.00	950.00
12	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	3,150	130.00	409,500.00
13	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	71	95.00	6,745.00
14	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	2,630	2.50	6,575.00
15	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	24	65.00	1,560.00
16	397005	TACK COAT	TON	4.3	500.00	2,150.00
17	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	6	20.00	120.00
18	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	62	35.00	2,170.00
19	025527	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	70.00	3,500.00
20	839561	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00
21	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00
22	025528	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	5.00	2,300.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	11,600	.40	4,640.00
25	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	220	8.00	1,760.00
26	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	200.00	200.00
					TOTAL	579,890.00

11-410004
11-IMP-8-R7
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 5
04/29/13

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
1	2,100.00	2100.00
2	3,610.00	3610.00
3	47,500.00	47500.00
4	2,500.00	5000.00
5	8,200.00	8200.00
6	800.00	800.00
7	1.55	1751.50
8	12.25	1960.00
9	300.00	600.00
10	64.00	103040.00
11	1,275.00	2422.50
12	146.00	459900.00
13	120.00	8520.00
14	3.15	8284.50
15	65.00	1560.00
16	965.00	4149.50
17	135.00	810.00
18	37.00	2294.00
19	64.00	3200.00
20	530.00	1060.00
21	675.00	1350.00
22	6,200.00	12400.00
23	5.25	2415.00
24	.43	4988.00
25	7.25	1595.00
26	250.00	250.00
TOT		689,760.00